IS 219T Santa Rosa Junior College

112/2022 7:59:47 AM SLO Assessments
Cluster Dept Discipline Course SLO# SLO# % Assd
Sbmtd
Total: 5010 2463 49.16%
Agriculture/Natural Resources & Culinary Arts (CANR) 759 311 40.97%
Agriculture & Natural Resources (AG) 494 138 27.94%
Agriculture (AGRI) 18 6 33.33%
Agriculture Business (AGBUS) 36 9 25.00%
Agriculture Mechanics (AGMEC) 5 0 0.00%
Animal Health (ANHLT) 38 9 23.68%
Animal Science (ANSCI) 30 6 20.00%
Equine Science (EQSCI) 35 0 0.00%
Floristry (FLORS) 31 10 32.26%
Horticulture (HORT) 52 16 30.77%
Natural Resources (NRM) 54 8 14.81%
Sustainable Agriculture (SUSAG) 42 3 7.14%
Viticulture (VIT) 70 50 71.43%
Wine Studies (WINE) 83 21 25.30%
Culinary Arts (CA) 169 112 66.27%
Culinary Arts (CUL) 169 112 66.27%
Industrial & Trade Technology (INDTRA) 96 61 63.54%
Advanced Manufacturing Technology (MACH) 23 19 82.61%
Automotive Technology (AUTO) 30 23 76.67%
Diesel/Equipment Technology (DET) 19 3 15.79%
Welding (WELD) 24 16 66.67%
Arts & Humanities (AH) 681 439 64.46%
Art (ART) 134 59 44.03%
Art (ART) 134 59 44.03%
Communication Studies (COMM) 109 81 74.31%
Communication Studies (COMM) 37 29 78.38%
Joumalism (JOUR) 44 32 72.73%
Media Studies (MEDIA) 28 20 71.43%
Computer Studies (CS) 193 91  47.15%
Computer Studies (CS) 158 70 44.30%
Graphic Design (GD) 35 21 60.00%
Music (MUSIC) 103 78 75.73%
Music (MUSC) 58 47  81.03%
Music Practicum and Performance (MUSCP) 45 31 68.89%
Theatre Arts & Fashion (THART) 142 130 91.55%
Fashion Studies (FASH) 32 27 84.38%
Summer Repertory Theatre (SRT) 6 0 0.00%
Theatre Arts (THAR) 104 103 99.04%
Behavioral Science and Social Sciences (BSS) 281 167 59.43%
Behavioral Sciences (BEHSC) 97 46  47.42%
Anthropology (ANTHRO) 35 10 28.57%
Behavioral Science (BEHSC) 1 0 0.00%
Psychology (PSYCH) 45 20 44.44%
Sociology (SOC) 16 16 100.00%
Child Development (CHILD) 106 57 53.77%
Child Development (CHLD) 104 56 53.85%
Education (EDUC) 2 1 50.00%
Social Sciences (SOCS) 78 64 82.05%
Economics (ECON) 12 10 83.33%
History (HIST) 49 42  85.71%
Political Science (POLS) 13 12 92.31%
Social Science (SOCS) 4 0 0.00%
Curriculum & Educational Support Services (CESS) 27 27 100.00%
Older Adults Program (OA) 27 27 100.00%

Older Adults Program (OA) 27 27 100.00%



IS 219T Santa Rosa Junior College

112/2022 7:59:47 AM SLO Assessments
Health Sciences (HS) 241
Health Sciences (HSCI) 241
Dental Education - Assisting (DA) 19
Dental Education - Hygiene (DH) 39
Dental Education (Assisting & Hygiene) (DE) 8
Dietetic Technology (DIET) 31
Foods and Nutrition (FDNT) 13
Health Care (HLC) 10
Health Education (HLE) 3
Medical Assisting (MA) 24
Nursing - Aide (NRA) 2
Nursing - RN (NR) 25
Pharmacy Technician (PHARM) 22
Radiologic Technology (RADT) 45
Kinesiology, Athletics, & Dance (KAD) 684
Adapted Physical Education (APE) 12
Adapted Physical Education (APE) 12
Kinesiology, Athletics, & Dance (PE) 672
Athletics (ATHL) 110
Dance (DANCE) 130
Kinesiology Aquatics (KAQUA) 54
Kinesiology Combative (KCOMB) 82
Kinesiology Fitness (KFIT) 107
Kinesiology Individual Sports (KINDV) 52
Kinesiology Lecture (KINES) 82
Kinesiology Team Sports (KTEAM) 55
Language Arts & Academic Foundations (LAAF) 840
Adult Education (ADLTED) 191
Adult Education (ADLTED) 191
College Skills (CSKL) 67
College Skills (CSKLS) 67
English (ENGL) 112
English (ENGL) 112
English as a Second Language (ESL) 154
English as a Second Language (ESL) 154
Ethnic Studies (ETHST) 59
Ethnic Studies (ETHST) 59
Humanities and Religion (HUMAN) 70
Humanities (HUMAN) 36
Interdisciplinary Studies (INTDIS) 2
Religious Studies (RELS) 32
Philosophy (PHIL) 32
Philosophy (PHIL) 32
World Languages (WLANG) 155
American Sign Language (ASL) 21
Chinese (CHIN) 12
French (FREN) 24
German (GERM) 22
Italian (ITAL) 22
Japanese (JAPAN) 10
Spanish (SPAN) 44
Leamning Resources (LR) 3
Leaming Resources (LR) 3
Library and Information Resources (LIR) 3
Public Safety (PS) 276
Public Safety (PUBSAF) 276

Administration of Justice (AJ) 124

191
191
19
39

19
10

16

23
12
40
379
11
11
368
98
54
11
15
72
24
63
31
233

23
23
26
26
76
76
16
16
13

17
17
62

10
11

24

N

97
97
16

79.25%
79.25%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
61.29%
76.92%
0.00%
100.00%
66.67%
100.00%
92.00%
54.55%
88.89%
55.41%
91.67%
91.67%
54.76%
89.09%
41.54%
20.37%
18.29%
67.29%
46.15%
76.83%
56.36%
27.74%
0.00%
0.00%
34.33%
34.33%
23.21%
23.21%
49.35%
49.35%
27.12%
27.12%
18.57%
16.67%
0.00%
21.88%
53.13%
53.13%
40.00%
38.10%
41.67%
41.67%
50.00%
0.00%
40.00%
54.55%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
35.14%
35.14%
12.90%



IS 219T Santa Rosa Junior College
/12/2022 7:59:47 AM SLO Assessments

Emergency Medical Care (EMC)
Fire Technology (FIRE)
Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics (STEM)
Biological Sciences (LIFESC)
Anatomy (ANAT)
Biology (BIO)
Botany (BOTANY)
Microbiology (MICRO)
Physiology (PHYSIO)
Chemistry & Physics (CHEM)
Chemistry (CHEM)
Physics (PHYS)
Earth & Space Sciences (ERTHS)
Astronomy (ASTRON)
Earth and Space Science (ERTHS)
Environmental Science (ENVS)
Environmental Studies (ENVST)
Geography (GEOG)
Geology (GEOL)
Meteorology (METRO)
Physical Science (PHYSC)
Engineering and Applied Technology (ENGR)
Applied Technology (APTECH)
Architecture (ARCH)
Civil & Surveying Technology (CEST)
Construction Management Technology (CONS)
Electronic Technology (ELEC)
Engineering (ENGR)
Geographic Information Systems (GIS)
Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration (HVACR)
Interior Design (INDE)
Renewable Energy (RENRG)
Surveying (SURV)
Waste Water Treatment (WWTR)
Water Treatment (WTR)
Mathematics (MATH)
Mathematics (MATH)
Student Services (SS)
Counseling (COUN)
Counseling (COUN)
Human Services (HUSV)
Disability Resources (DISRES)
Disability Resources Department (DRD)
Workforce Development (WAIV)
Apprenticeship Education (APED)
Apprenticeship Education (APED)
Business (BAD)
Business Administration (BAD)
Business Bookkeeping (BBK)
Business General (BGN)
Business Management (BMG)
Business Marketing (BMK)
Business Office Technology (BOT)
Entrepreneurship (ESHIP)
Hospitality (HOSP)
Human Resources (HR)
Paralegal Studies (PLS)

56
96
642

323
27
16
22
51
41
25
12
23
31
29
19
19

81
81
117
76
36
40
41
41
459
101
101
310
48
16
34
38
17

15
25
16
54

56
25
305

-
O NN-=-2DNOO B

~N ~ - N oA N - ©
N NO OO WOOoOOoOOoOWOo P ~w

102
61
31
30
41
41

210
80
80

115
20
12
10
18

13
13
3

100.00%
26.04%
47.51%
64.29%
50.00%
60.71%
60.00%

100.00%

100.00%
64.29%
47.50%
86.67%
42.86%
87.50%

0.00%
83.33%
66.67%

5.56%
63.16%
25.00%

0.00%
28.79%
40.74%
25.00%
72.73%

5.88%

0.00%
40.00%
83.33%

0.00%
74.19%

0.00%
84.21%

0.00%

0.00%
95.06%
95.06%
87.18%
80.26%
86.11%
75.00%

100.00%

100.00%
45.75%
79.21%
79.21%
37.10%
41.67%
75.00%
29.41%
47.37%
35.29%

0.00%
60.00%
52.00%
81.25%

5.56%



IS 219T Santa Rosa Junior College

112/2022 7:59:47 AM SLO Assessments
Real Estate (RE) 46 11 23.91%
Instructional Service Agreements (ISA) 9 1 11.11%
Special Education (SE) 6 1 16.67%
Vocational Education (VE) 3 0 0.00%
Work Experience - Occupational (WEOC) 39 14 35.90%
Administration of Justice (AJ) 3 2 66.67%
Agriculture (AGRI) 3 3 100.00%
Business Office Technology (BOT) 6 0 0.00%
Community Involvement (Cl) 2 2 100.00%
Computer Studies (CS) 3 0 0.00%
Culinary Arts (CUL) 3 0 0.00%
Fire Technology (FIRE) 3 0 0.00%
Human Resources (HR) 3 0 0.00%
Human Services (HUSV) 3 0 0.00%
Natural Resources (NRM) 3 0 0.00%
Work Experience - General (WRKEX) 2 2 100.00%
Work Experience - Occupational (WEOC) 5 5 100.00%



