Cluster	Dept	Discipline	Course		SLO#	SLO # Sbmtd	% Assd	
				Total:		2463	49.16%	
Agricultu	ulture/Natural Resources & Culinary Arts (CANR)				759	311	40.97%	
	Agricult	ure & Natural	,	AG)	494	138		
		Agriculture	` '		18	6		
			Business (A	,	36	9	25.00%	
			Mechanics (AGMEC)	5	0		
			Ith (ANHLT)		38	9	23.68%	
		Animal Scie	ence (ANSCI)	30	6	20.00%	
		Equine Sci	ence (EQSC	l)	35	0	0.00%	
		Floristry (FL	ORS)		31	10	32.26%	
		Horticulture	(HORT)		52	16	30.77%	
		Natural Res	sources (NRI	Л)	54	8	14.81%	
		Sustainable	e Agriculture	(SUSAG)	42	3	7.14%	
		Viticulture (VIT)		70	50	71.43%	
		Wine Studie	es (WINE)		83	21	25.30%	
	Culinary	Arts (CA)			169	112	66.27%	
		Culinary Art	s (CUL)		169	112	66.27%	
	Industri	al & Trade Te		DTRA)	96	61	63.54%	
			0, (g Technology (MACH)	23	19		
			Technology		30			
				nology (DET)	19			
		Welding (W		noisy (521)	24	16	66.67%	
Δrts & Hi	umanities				681	439		
AILS & III	urts & Humanities (AH) Art (ART)				134	59	44.03%	
	AIT (AIT	Art (ART)			134	59	44.03%	
	Commu	nication Studi			109		74.31%	
	Commu		tion Studies	(COMM)	37	29	78.38%	
	_			(COIVIIVI)	44	-	72.73%	
	_	Journalism	` ,			32		
	0		ies (MEDIA)		28	20	71.43%	
	Compu	er Studies (CS	,				47.15%	
	_		Studies (CS)					
	N4 : (9	Graphic De	sign (GD)					
	Music (I					_	75.73%	
		Music (MUS	,				81.03%	
				erformance (MUSCP)	-	-	68.89%	
	Theatre	Arts & Fashio						
			udies (FASH	,			84.38%	
			pertory The	atre (SRT)	-	-	0.00%	
		Theatre Art	s (THAR)		104	103	99.04%	
Behavior		ce and Social	,	SS)	193 91 158 70 35 21 103 78 58 47 45 31 142 130 32 27 6 0 104 103 281 167 97 46 35 10 1 0			
	Behavio	oral Sciences	, ,		97	46		
		Anthropolo	gy (ANTHRO		35	10	28.57%	
		Behavioral	Science (BE	HSC)	1	0	0.00%	
		Psychology	(PSYCH)		45	20	44.44%	
		Sociology (SOC)		16	16	100.00%	
	Child De	evelopment (C	HILD)		106	57	53.77%	
		Child Devel	opment (CH	LD)	104	56	53.85%	
		Education	(EDUC)		2	1	50.00%	
	Social S	Sciences (SOC			78	64	82.05%	
		Economics			12	10		
		History (HIS	,		49			
			ence (POLS)	13			
			nce (SOCS)	,	4	0		
Curriculu	m & Edu		. ,	(CESS)	27	27		
Curriculum & Educational Support Services (CESS) Older Adults Program (OA)			27	27				
			(()A)					

12/2022 7:59:47 AM	SLO Assessments			
Health Science:	s (HS)	241	191	79.259
Health	Sciences (HSCI)	241	191	79.259
	Dental Education - Assisting (DA)	19	19	100.00
	Dental Education - Hygiene (DH)	39	39	100.00
	Dental Education (Assisting & Hygiene) (DE)	8	8	100.00
	Dietetic Technology (DIET)	31	19	61.29
	Foods and Nutrition (FDNT)	13	10	76.92°
	Health Care (HLC)	10	0	0.00
	Health Education (HLE)	3	3	100.00
	Medical Assisting (MA)	24	16	66.67
	Nursing - Aide (NRA)	2	2	100.00
	Nursing - RN (NR)	25	23	92.00
		22	12	54.55
	Pharmacy Technician (PHARM)			
Z: : 1 A ()	Radiologic Technology (RADT)	45	40	88.89
	nletics, & Dance (KAD)	684	379	55.41
Adap	ted Physical Education (APE)	12	11	91.67
	Adapted Physical Education (APE)	12	11	91.67
Kines	iology, Athletics, & Dance (PE)	672	368	54.76
	Athletics (ATHL)	110	98	89.09
	Dance (DANCE)	130	54	41.54
	Kinesiology Aquatics (KAQUA)	54	11	20.37
	Kinesiology Combative (KCOMB)	82	15	18.29
	Kinesiology Fitness (KFIT)	107	72	67.29
	Kinesiology Individual Sports (KINDV)	52	24	46.15
	Kinesiology Lecture (KINES)	82	63	76.83
	Kinesiology Team Sports (KTEAM)	55	31	56.36
anguage Arts	& Academic Foundations (LAAF)	840	233	27.74
	Education (ADLTED)	191	0	0.00
Addit	Adult Education (ADLTED)	191	0	0.00
Collec	ge Skills (CSKL)	67	23	34.33
Colleç	College Skills (CSKLS)	67	23	34.33
Englis	sh (ENGL)	112	26	23.21
Eligiis		112		
F	English (ENGL)		26	23.21
Englis	sh as a Second Language (ESL)	154	76	49.35
	English as a Second Language (ESL)	154	76	49.35
Ethnic	Studies (ETHST)	59	16	27.12
	Ethnic Studies (ETHST)	59	16	27.12
Huma	nities and Religion (HUMAN)	70	13	18.57
	Humanities (HUMAN)	36	6	16.67
	Interdisciplinary Studies (INTDIS)	2	0	0.00
	Religious Studies (RELS)	32	7	21.88
Philos	sophy (PHIL)	32	17	53.13
	Philosophy (PHIL)	32	17	53.13
World	Languages (WLANG)	155	62	40.00
	American Sign Language (ASL)	21	8	38.10
	Chinese (CHIN)	12	5	41.67
	French (FREN)	24	10	41.67
	German (GERM)	22	11	50.00
	Italian (ITAL)	22	0	0.00
	Japanese (JAPAN)	10	4	40.00
	Spanish (SPAN)	44	24	
coming Dose:				54.55
eaming Resou		3	2	66.67
Learn	ing Resources (LR)	3	2	66.67
	Library and Information Resources (LIR)	3	2	66.67
Public Safety (F		276	97	35.14
Public	Safety (PUBSAF)	276	97	35.14
	Administration of Justice (AJ)	124	16	12.90

	3LO Assessments			
	Emergency Medical Care (EMC)	56	56	100.00%
	Fire Technology (FIRE)	96	25	26.04%
	Technology, Engineering & Mathematics (STEM)	642	305	47.51%
	Biological Sciences (LIFESC)	84	54	64.29%
	Anatomy (ANAT)	8	4	50.00%
	Biology (BIO)	56	34	60.71%
	Botany (BOTANY)	10	6	60.00%
	Microbiology (MICRO)	6	6	100.00%
	Physiology (PHYSIO)	4	4	100.00%
	Chemistry & Physics (CHEM)	70	45	64.29%
	Chemistry (CHEM)	40	19	47.50%
	Physics (PHYS)	30	26	86.67%
	Earth & Space Sciences (ERTHS)	84	36	42.86%
	Astronomy (ASTRON)	16	14	87.50%
	Earth and Space Science (ERTHS)	9	0	0.00%
	Environmental Science (ENVS)	6	5	83.33%
	Environmental Studies (ENVST)	3	2	66.67%
	Geography (GEOG)	18	1	5.56%
	Geology (GEOL)	19	12	63.16%
	Meteorology (METRO)	8	2	25.00%
	Physical Science (PHYSC)	5	0	0.00%
	Engineering and Applied Technology (ENGR)	323	93	28.79%
	Applied Technology (APTECH)	27	11	40.74%
	Architecture (ARCH)	16	4	25.00%
	Civil & Surveying Technology (CEST)	22	16	72.73%
	Construction Management Technology (CONS)	51	3	5.88%
	Electronic Technology (ELEC)	41	0	0.00%
	Engineering (ENGR)	25	10	40.00%
	Geographic Information Systems (GIS)	12	10	83.33%
	Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration (HVACR)	23	0	0.00%
	Interior Design (INDE)	31	23	74.19%
	Renewable Energy (RENRG)	29	0	0.00%
	Surveying (SURV)	19	16	84.21%
	Waste Water Treatment (WWTR)	19	0	0.00%
	Water Treatment (WTR)	8	0	0.00%
	Mathematics (MATH)	81	77	95.06%
	Mathematics (MATH)	81	77	95.06%
Student 9	Services (SS)	117	102	87.18%
	,	76		80.26%
	Counseling (COUN) Counseling (COUN)	36	61 31	86.11%
	Human Services (HUSV)	40	30	75.00%
	,			
	Disability Resources (DISRES) Disability Resources Department (DRD)	41	41	100.00%
\A/a wlafa waa		41	41	100.00%
	. , ,	elopment (WAIV) 459 210		45.75%
	Apprenticeship Education (APED)	101	80	79.21%
	Apprenticeship Education (APED)	101	80	79.21%
	Business (BAD)	310	115	37.10%
	Business Administration (BAD)	48	20	41.67%
	Business Bookkeeping (BBK)	16	12	75.00%
	Business General (BGN)	34	10	29.41%
	Business Management (BMG)	38	18	47.37%
	Business Marketing (BMK)	17	6	35.29%
	Business Office Technology (BOT)	1	0	0.00%
	Entrepreneurship (ESHIP)	15	9	60.00%
	Hospitality (HOSP)	25	13	52.00%
	Human Resources (HR)	16	13	81.25%
	Paralegal Studies (PLS)	54	3	5.56%

/12/2022 7:59:47 AM

Real Estate (RE)	46	11	23.91%
Instructional Service Agreements (ISA)	9	1	11.11%
Special Education (SE)	6	1	16.67%
Vocational Education (VE)	3	0	0.00%
Work Experience - Occupational (WEOC)	39	14	35.90%
Administration of Justice (AJ)	3	2	66.67%
Agriculture (AGRI)	3	3	100.00%
Business Office Technology (BOT)	6	0	0.00%
Community Involvement (CI)	2	2	100.00%
Computer Studies (CS)	3	0	0.00%
Culinary Arts (CUL)	3	0	0.00%
Fire Technology (FIRE)	3	0	0.00%
Human Resources (HR)	3	0	0.00%
Human Services (HUSV)	3	0	0.00%
Natural Resources (NRM)	3	0	0.00%
Work Experience - General (WRKEX)	2	2	100.00%
Work Experience - Occupational (WEOC)	5	5	100.00%